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APPENDIX
C—
continued.

SCHEDULE
of

Contracts
current
on

the
1st

April,
1898,

and
Contracts

entered
into
by
the

Public
Works

Department
during
the
Year
ended

31st
March,

1899.

13—D. 1

Date
of Contract.

Name
of
Contract.

Name
of
Contractor.

Contract to
be completed.

Date Contract
was completed.

Amount of Contract.
Remarks.

Auckland.

PUBLIC
BUILDINGS.

June
10,
1898

July
22,

„

July

2,

„

Dec.
13,
„

Jan.
20,
1899

Jan.
5,

„

Feb.
23,

„

Aug.
19,
„

April
20,

„

Feb.
28,

„

May
23,

„

June
25,

„

£

s.
a.

638
0

0

535
5

0

298
0

0

387
14
9

797
5

0

458
18
8

181
0

0

5,785
12
6

645
0

0

151
0

0

609
0

0

339
0

0

Feb.
16,
1898

April
1,

„

April
13,
„

Sept.
21,
„

Sept.
30,

„

Sept.
9,

„

Nov.
28,

„

Dec.
22,

„

Dec.
23,

»

Dee.
29,
„

Jan.
25,

1899

March
25,

„
Native
School,

Whirinaki
............IW.

Cook
and
Son,
Waimate
North

„

Manaia..............!Colin
Fraser,

Goromandel

„

Utakura..............W.
Cook
and
Son,
Whirinaki

Police-station,
Te

Kuiti ......
........T.

E.
Doyle,

Kihikihi
..

Native
School,
Waimana......

......IW.
F.
Moody,
Whakatane

Post-office,
Otahuhu..............James

Muir,
Otahuhu

Kemoval
of

Maungatapu
Native

School..........iDaines
and
Mannix,
Tauranga

..

Police-station,
Auckland............Fergusson
and
Malcolm,

Auckland

Native
School,

Eakauinanga............
D.
Henderson,
Ngaruawahia

..j

Removal
of

Residence,
Bangahua
to
Utikura

........C.
H.
Olive
and
Son,

Kohukohu..

Native
School,
Waiotapu............]
D.

Porsyth,
Auckland

Repairs,
Gisborne
Gaol

....

....
....W.

0.
Skeet,

Gisborne
....

Aug.
5,

1898
Aug.
8,

.
Aug
24,
,

Jan.
21,
189

Mar.
20,

„

Feb.
28,

„

April
21,

1899
May
30,

1899
Mar.,
15,
„

Sept.
2,

1898
Sept.
22,
„

Sept.
22,

„

Taeanaki.

Alterations
and
additions,

Waitara
Post-office

....

....
Elliott
and
King ..Police-station,

Opurtake........
.... ..Christie

and
Hoskin

„

Manaia
......
........J.

Ryan,
Eltham

Hawke's
Bay.

Native
School,
Nuhaka..

....

........A.
R.
Gardiner,
Wairoa

Dec.
2,

1898

Dec.
12,
„

Dec.
12,
„

Dec.
2,

1898
Feb.
28,

1899
Feb.

14,
„

421
0

0

416
14
10

367
0

0

April
16,
1898

July
15,
1898

Dec.
16,
1898

636
12
8

April
14,
1897

Oct.
18,
„

Feb.
3,

1898

Jan.
20,
.

Feb.
17,
„

April
7,

1898
April
16,
,

May

3,

„

Wellington.

Timber,
Additions
to
south
wing,

Departmental
Buildings......Stewart
and
Co.,
Wellington

Native
School,

Karioi ..............Riggs
and

Fraser,
Mangaweka

.

Electric-light
installation,

Government
House,

Wellington......Josiah
Dawson,

Wellington

Additions
to

south
wing,

Departmental
Buildings..
E.
B.
Toomath,
Wellington

Construction
and
erection
of

Hydraulic-lift,
Government

Printing
Office..S.

Luke
and
Co.,
Wellington

Cast-iron
Columns,
New

Library,
Parliamentary

Buildings....W.
Cable

and
Co.,
Wellington..Shafting,

&c,
Government

Printing-office........W.
Cable
and
Co.,
Wellington

..

Terracotta
Blocks,
New

Library,
Parliamentary

Buildings......P.
Hutson
and
Co.,

Wellington..
May
26,

1897
April
13,
1898

March
14,
„

Feb.
15,
„

April
16,
„

June
18,
1898

May
22,

„

As
per
specifi-

cation Oct.
14,
1898

Nov.
11,
„

April
30,

1899
April
28,-„

Dec.
15,
1897

April
21,

1898
April
26,

„

Feb.
14,
„

July
1,

„

May
31,

1898
May
24,

„

April
15,
1899

262
7
10

635
9

9

188
0

0

126
0

0

124
10
0

764
17
1

195
7

6

1,315
0

0

June
16,
1898

Oct.

4,

„

Oct.
9,

„

March
3,

1899
Timber

and
Joinery,

Porirua
Asylum......

....Stewart
and
Co.,

Wellington

Supply
of

Flooring,
New

Library,
Parliamentary

Buildings....Prouse
Brothers,

Wellington

New
Additions
Completion,

Parliament
Buildings...... ..J.
and
A.
Wilson,
Wellington

..

Timber
and

Joinery,
Porirua

Asylum..........Stewart
Timber,
Glass,

and
Hard-

ware
Company,

Wellington

Courthouse,
Palmerston

Noith..
....
....
..Adams

and
Elwood,

Feilding ..Post-office,
Mangaweka..............W.
T.

Peacock,
Mangaweka

Nov.
18,
1898

Nov.
1,

„

850
8

6

155
15
0

12,989
0

0

1,030
15
11

May

4,
1898

Feb.
24,
1899

Oot.
21,

1898
May
15,
1899

Dec.
81,

1898
2,235
0

0

383
0

0

Mar.
28,

1898

Nov.
12,

„

Feb.
17,
1899

Nelson.

New
Brick

Dormitories,
Nelson
Asylum

....

....

..W.
Miller
and
Sons,
Nelson

Strong-room,
Lands
Registry
Office,
Nelson........H.
Machin,
Nelson

Buildings,
Nelson........T.
A.

Louisson,
Nelson

Aug.
15,
1898

Dec.
23,
„

April
13,
1899

April
15,
1899

Jan.
21,

„

May
11,
„

1,056
0

0

172
0
0

206
0

0
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