APPENDIX C-continued.

SCHEDULE of Contracts current on the 1st April, 1898, and Contracts entered into by the Public Works Department during the Year ended 31st March, 1899.

	Remarks.			•		
	Amount of Contract.	£ 8. d. 638 0 0 535 5 0 288 0 0 0 387 14 9 797 5 0 458 18 8 6 785 12 6 645 0 0 0 609 0 0 0 339 0 0 0	421 0 0 416 14 10 367 0 0 636 12 8	262 7 10 635 9 9 188 0 0 126 0 0 124 10 0 764 17 1 195 7 6 1,315 0 0	850 8 6 155 15 0 1,030 15 11 2,235 0 0 388 0 0	1,056 0 0 172 0 0 206 0 0
	Date Contract was completed.	Aug. 5, 1898 Aug. 8, " Aug. 24, " Mar. 21, 189 Feb. 28, " Feb. 28, " May 30, 1899 Mar. 15, "	Dec. 2, 1898 Feb. 28, 1899 Feb. 14, " Dec. 16, 1898	Dec. 15, 1897 April 21, 1898 April 26, " Feb. 14, " May 31, 1898 May 24, " April 15, 1899	Nov. 18, 1898 Nov. 1, "	April 15, 1899 Jan. 21, " May 11, "
Oron prancit, toop.	Contract to be completed.	June 10, 1898 July 22, " July 22, " July 23, " Jan. 20, 1899 Jan. 5, " Feb. 23, " April 20, " Heb. 28, " May 23, " June 25, "	Dec. 2, 1898 Dec. 12, " Dec. 12, " July 15, 1898	May 26, 1897 April 13, 1898 March 14, " Feb. 15, " June 18, 1898 May 22, " As per specifi-	Oct. 21, 1898 Nov. 11, "April 30, 1899 April 28, " Oct. 21, 1899 May 15, 1899	Aug. 15, 1898 Dec. 23, " April 13, 1899
	Name of Contractor,	PUBLIC BUILDINGS. W. Cook and Son, Waimate North June Colin Fraser, Coromandel June Cook and Son, Whirinaki June Cook and Son, Whirinaki June W. F. Doyle, Kihikihi June Junes Muir, Otahuhu June James Muir, Otahuhu June Fergusson and Mannix, Tauranga Fergusson and Malcolm, Auckland Auckland C. H. Olive and Son, Kohukohu. D. Forsyth, Auckland M. O. Skeet, Gisborne Ju	Elliott and King D Unristic and Hoskin D J. Ryan, Eltham D A. R. Gardiner, Wairoa Ju	Stewart and Co., Wellington Biggs and Fraser, Mangaweka . A Josiah Dawson, Wellington F. E. Wromath, Wellington F. Luke and Co., Wellington Juw. Cable and Co., Wellington Juw. Cable and Co., Wellington M. Cable and Co., Wellington M. P. Hutson and Co., Wellington	Stewart and Co., Wellington O. Prouse Brothers, Wellington N. J. and A. Wilson, Wellington A. Stewart Timber, Glass, and Hard. A. ware Company, Wellington Adams and Elwood, Feilding O. W. T. Peacock, Mangaweka	W. Miller and Sons, Nelson A H. Machin, Nelson D T. A. Louisson, Nelson A
	Name of Contract.		Тавамаки, Vaitara Post-office	Wellanderon. Timber, Additions to south wing, Departmental Buildings Native School, Karioi Electric-light installation, Government House, Wellington Additions to south wing, Departmental Buildings Construction and erection of Hydraulic-lift, Government Printing Office Cast-iron Columns, New Library, Parliamentary Buildings Shafting, &c., Government Printing-office Terra-cotta Blocks, New Library, Parliamentary Buildings	Timber and Joinery, Porirua Asylum Supply of Flooring, New Library, Parliamentary Buildings New Additions Completion, Parliament Buildings Timber and Joinery, Porirua Asylum Courthouse, Palmerston North.	Nelson. Nelson.
		Native School, Whirinaki	Taranaki. Alterations and additions, Waitara Post-office Police-station, Opunake Manaia Hawke's Bay	Timber, Additions to south v Native School, Karioi Electric-light installation, G Construction and erection of Gast-iron Columns, New Lit Shafting, &c., Government I Terra-cotta Blocks, New Lib	Timber and Joinery, Porirua Asylum Supply of Flooring, New Library, Pa New Additions Completion, Parliame Timber and Joinery, Porirua Asylum Courthouse, Palmerston North	New Briok Dormitories, Nelson Asylum Strong-room, Lands Registry Office, Nelson Painting, Departmental Buildings, Nelson
	Date of Contract.	Feb. 16, 1898 April 1, April 13, Sept. 21, Sept. 9, Nov. 28, Dec. 22, Dec. 23, Jan. 25, 1899 March 25,	Sept. 2, 1898 Sept. 22, " Sept. 22, " April 16, 1898	April 14, 1897 Oct. 18, " Feb. 3, 1898 Jan. 20, " Feb. 17, " April 7, 1898 April 16, " May 3, "	June 16, 1898 Oct. 4, " Oct. 9, " March 3, 1899 May 4, 1898 Feb. 24, 1899	Mar. 28, 1898 Nov. 12, " Feb. 17, 1899
	13—D.	1.				